3023.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH THE HUFFMAN WOLFE COMPANY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR WATER SUPPLY, DRAINAGE, ETC., IN THE HORSE BARN ON OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY CAMPUS AT A COST OF \$370.00—SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April 24, 1922.

Hon. Leon C. Herrick, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (four copies) between the Department of Highways and Public Works of the State of Ohio and the Huffman Wolfe Co. of Columbus, Ohio. This contract is for the water supply, drainage and sewer for the horse barn on the Ohio State University campus, and calls for an expenditure of three hundred seventy (\$370.00) dollars.

Accompanying said contract is a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland.

I have before me the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an unencumbered balance legally appropriated sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract.

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon, and return same to you herewith, together with all other data submitted to me in this connection.

Respectfully,

John G. Price,

Attorney-General.

3024.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH THE HUFFMAN WOLFE COMPANY, OF COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE OF DAIRY CATTLE BARN ON OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY CAMPUS AT A COST OF \$1,070.00—SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April 24, 1922.

Hon. Leon C. Herrick, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (four copies) between the Department of Highways and Public Works of the State of Ohio and The Huffman Wolfe Co., of Columbus, Ohio. This contract is for the plumbing and drainage of the dairy cattle barn on the Ohio State University campus, and calls for an expenditure of one thousand and seventy (\$1,070.00) dollars.

Accompanying said contract is a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland.

I have before me certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an unencumbered balance legally appropriated sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract.